

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 469 OF 2020**

Nikhil Kamal Saini	...	Petitioner
<b>V/s.</b>		
Clement Francis Misquitta & Anr.	...	Respondents

-----

Mr.Nikhil Seth for Petitioner.  
Mr.Alok Singh for Respondent.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> January 2020.**

**PC. :**

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> January 2020.

2] It is made clear that, this Court has not granted ad-interim relief.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**