

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 469 OF 2020

Nikhil Kamal SainiPetitioner
V/S
Clement Francis Misquitta Through PoaRespondent
V.b.gulati And Anr

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 14th February, 2020

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 24/02/2020 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)