

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 469 OF 2020

Nikhil Kamal SainiPetitioner

V/S

Clement Francis Misquitta Through PoaRespondent

V.b.gulati And Anr

Adv.Uday Warunjikar i/by Adv.Nikhil Hemraj Seth For
Petitioner.

Adv.Alok Singh i/by Adv.Jonathan Dsylva For Respondent No.
1 & 2 For Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 24th February, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/02/2020. For Direction.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)