

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 469 OF 2020

Nikhil Kamal Saini

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

**Clement Francis Misquitta,
Through POA V.B.Gulati & Anr.**

..... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.Jonathan D'sylva for the Respondents.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17 JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the petitioner has not complied with the directions given on 25 February, 2020.

2. Stand over to **24 January, 2024.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]